# 58899

# CH \$40.00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alfred F. HEWTON	04/11/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	416 Maetan 3-Dong, Yeongtong-Gu	
City:	Suwon City, Gyeonggi-Do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	443-742	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5889915

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: ebarton@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sunhee Lee (Sughrue Mion)

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ID 014506 (SXL)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sunhee Lee

Total Attachments: 2

source=ID014506Assignment#page1.tif source=ID014506Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0387

#### ATTACHMENT A

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Alfred F. Hewton, also known as Alfred Ekow Hewton, an individual residing at 5335 Duke Street #T9, Alexandria, Virginia 22304 USA (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the sole and exclusive owner of US patent 5,889,915 (referred to as the "Patent"); and

Whereas Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, with an office at 416 Maetan3-Dong, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon City, Gyeonggi-Do, 443-742, Korea, (hereinafter SAMSUNG) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patent.

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over the entire right, title and interest to SAMSUNG, in and to the said Patent and any inventions claimed in the said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patent already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by SAMSUNG for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patent is or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of future infringement of the said Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which a Patent may have issued, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said inventions to SAMSUNG as SAMSUNG is the sole owner of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that SAMSUNG has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

7

PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0388

In Witness Whereof, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Name: Alfred F. Hewton

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Name: Yong-Tae Lee

Title: Vice - President / Team Head

Digital Media IP Team

Date APRIL 11 2006

Date April 11. 2006

**Notary Public** 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

I the undersigned notary public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, hereby declare that before me personally appeared the person proved to me to be the above signed Alfred F.
Hewton and affixed his above
signature in my presence,
acknowledging same to be
his very act and deed, all
on this 11th day of April, 2006.

my commission expires DEC 31, 2009

WILLIAM P. HENKER

RECORDED: 04/26/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0389